PJ 2nd Generation Open Frame Power Supply
PJ-150W series 1 Phase / PJ-V150WRA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (January 2026, Rev. 00) 1
J
PJ 2nd Gen.
Highlights & Features

24 Vdc 6.30 A
48 Vdc 3.2 A
Model Numbering
PJ – V 150W  R A
PJ Series Output Voltage
12 – 12V
24 – 24V
48 – 48V
Output Power Product Type
D – 2nd Gen.   Open Frame
E – 2nd Gen.   Enclosed
R - With Remote ON/OFF Delta Standard
New
New
PJ 2nd Generation Open Frame Power Supply
PJ-150W series 1 Phase / PJ-V150WRA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (January 2026, Rev. 00) 2
J
Specifications
Model Name PJ-12V150W☐RA PJ-24V150W☐RA PJ-48V150W☐RA
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264 Vac
DC Input Voltage Range 120-373 Vdc
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current 1.9 A typ. @ 100 Vac, 1.0 A typ. @ 200 Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load
88.0% typ.@ 100 Vac,
91.5% typ. @ 200 Vac
89.0% typ. @ 100 Vac,
92.0% typ. @ 200 Vac
89.0% typ. @ 100 Vac,
93.0% typ. @ 200 Vac
No Load Power Consumption < 0.5W @100 Vac & 200Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 15 A typ. @ 100 Vac, 30 A typ. @ 200 Vac
Power Factor Correction 0.98 typ. @ 100 Vac, 0.95 typ. @ 200 Vac
Leakage Current 0.2 mA @ 100 Vac, 0.4 mA @ 240 Vac
Output Ratings / Characteristics*
Nominal Output Voltage 12 Vdc 24 Vdc 48 Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 1% (initial set point tolerance from factory)
Output Voltage Adjustment Range 10.8-13.2 Vdc 21.6-26.4 Vdc 43.2-52.8 Vdc
Output Current 12.5 A (Io 100%)
25.0 A (Io 200%)
6.3 A (Io 100%)
12.6 A (Io 200%)
3.2 A (Io 100%)
6.4 A (Io 200%)
Output Power 150 W (Normal Max
Power 100%)
302.4 W (Power Boost
200% for 10 seconds,
refer to the details in the
Functions section)
151.2 W (Normal Max
Power 100%)
302.4 W (Power Boost
200% for 10 seconds,
refer to the details in the
Functions section)
153.6 W (Normal Max
Power 100%)
302.4 W (Power Boost
200% for 10 seconds,
refer to the details in the
Functions section)
Line Regulation ± 0.5%
Load Regulation ± 0.5%
PARD*1 (20 MHz) < 150 mVpp @ 0°C to 70°C
450 mVpp typ. @ -30°C to 0°C
< 200 mVpp @ 0°C to